

GAHC040003912022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : IA(C) 59/2022

1:Pinken Doji
S/o Tumpin Doji,
Village Doji Jeko, PO/PS Aalo, District West Siang, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

1:Hogge Doji and Anr.
S/o Lt. Paksok Doji,
Village Doji Jeko, PO/PS Aalo, District West Siang, Arunachal Pradesh.

2:Jumdak Doji
S/o Lt. Pakjum Doji

Village Doji Jeko
PO/PS Aalo
District West Siang
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Binter Picha

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : CRP 9/2022

1:Pinken Doji
S/o Tumpin Doji

Village Doji Jeko
PO/PS Aalo
District West Siang
Arunachal Pradesh.
Ph 8258040719

VERSUS

1:Hogge Doji and Anr.
S/o Lt. Paksok Doji

Village Doji Jeko
PO/PS Aalo
District West Siang
Arunachal Pradesh.

2:Jumduk Doji
S/o Lt. Pakjum Doji

Village Doji Jeko
PO/PS Aalo
District West Siang
Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Binter Picha
Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : IA(C) 60/2022

1:Pinken Doji
S/o Tumpin Doji

Village Doji Jeko
PO/PS Aalo
District West Siang
Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

1:Hogge Doji and Anr.
S/o Lt. Paksok Doji

Village Doji Jeko
PO/PS Aalo
District West Siang
Arunachal Pradesh.

2:Jumduk Doji
S/o Lt. Pakjum Doji

Village Doji Jeko
PO/PS Aalo
District West Siang
Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Binter Picha
Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

Date : 07-04-2022

This application under Rule 2(2) of Chapter V-A of the Gauhati High Court Rules, read with Section 5 of the Limitation Act, is preferred by the petitioner Shri Pinken Doji, for condonation of delay of 34 days in filing the connected Civil Revision Petition.

Heard Mr. B. Picha, learned counsel for the applicant and also perused the ground mentioned in the petition is placed on record

Let the notice be issued, returnable in 4(four) weeks.

Steps be taken by registered post with AD as well as by usual process within a week from today.

List the matter after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant