

GAHC040003892022



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : CRP 9/2022**

1:Pinken Doji  
S/o Tumpin Doji,  
Village Doji Jeko, PO/PS Aalo, District West Siang, Arunachal Pradesh.  
Ph 8258040719

VERSUS

1:Hogge Doji and Anr.  
S/o Lt. Paksok Doji,  
Village Doji Jeko, PO/PS Aalo, District West Siang, Arunachal Pradesh.

2:Jumdak Doji  
S/o Lt. Pakjum Doji

Village Doji Jeko  
PO/PS Aalo  
District West Siang  
Arunachal Pradesh

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Binter Picha

**Advocate for the Respondent** : Dicky Panging

**BEFORE  
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**24.03.2023**

As requested, list this matter again after three weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**