

GAHC040003892022



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : CRP/9/2022**

Pinken Doji  
S/o Tumpin Doji,  
Village Doji Jeko, PO/PS Aalo, District West Siang, Arunachal Pradesh.  
Ph 8258040719

VERSUS

Hogge Doji and Anr.  
S/o Lt. Paksok Doji,  
Village Doji Jeko, PO/PS Aalo, District West Siang, Arunachal Pradesh. 2:Jumdak  
Doji  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
S/o Lt. Pakjum Doji

Village Doji Jeko  
PO/PS Aalo  
District West Siang  
Arunachal Pradesh

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Binter Picha

**Advocate for the Respondent** : Dicky Panging

Linked Case : IA(C)/60/2022

Pinken Doji  
Age: 50  
Occupation :

Address:S/o Tumpin Doji

Village Doji Jeko  
PO/PS Aalo  
District West Siang  
Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

Hogge Doji and Anr.  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:S/o Lt. Paksok Doji

Village Doji Jeko  
PO/PS Aalo  
District West Siang  
Arunachal Pradesh.  
2:Jumduk Doji  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:S/o Lt. Pakjum Doji

Village Doji Jeko  
PO/PS Aalo  
District West Siang  
Arunachal Pradesh.

-----  
Advocate for : Binter Picha  
Advocate for : Dicky Panging appearing for Hogge Doji and Anr.: Advocate ,  
appearing for 2, respectively.

**BEFORE  
HONBLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 03.08.2023**

At the request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. J. Jini, learned counsel for the petitioner, let the matters be listed after 3 (three) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**